



Meena

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**WRIT PETITION NO.188 OF 2025 (F)**

UTTAM M. GAUNS

... PETITIONER

Versus

LAND ACQ. OFFICER AND 36 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.189 OF 2025 (FILING)

Mr. Gaurish Agni, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Geetesh Shetye, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Pradosh Dangui with Mr. P. Bhandari, Advocates for the Respondent Nos.30, 31, 32, 34, 35, 36 and 37.

Mr. Peter Carvalho, Special Attorney to Comunidade of Cortalim/Respondent No.28.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.**

**DATED :- 29th January, 2025**

P.C.:

1. Attorney for the Comunidade of Cortalim /Respondent No.28 waives service on filing Caveat. Mr. P. Dangui, learned Counsel waives service on behalf of Respondent Nos.30, 31, 32, 34, 35, 36 and 37 on filing Caveat. Mr. Geetesh Shetye, learned Additional Government Advocate is requested to waive service for Respondent No.1.

2. A copy of the petition to be served on these Respondents within a period of one week from today.
  
3. Issue notice to the Respondent No.2 to 27, 29, 33 and 38, returnable on 06/03/2025.
  
4. In addition to the regular mode of service, the Petitioner is also permitted to serve the Respondent by Registered Post A.D., WhatsApp and e-mail. Affidavit of service along with the tracking report and printout of WhatsApp and e-mail to be filed on 04/03/2025.

**VALMIKI MENEZES, J.**