



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.189 OF 2025 (F)

UTTAM M. GAUNS ... PETITIONER
Versus
LAND ACQ. OFFICER, AND 36 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Kishan Kavlekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Agha Iftikhar with Mr. Ketan Morajkar, Advocates for Respondent No. 28.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 11th June, 2025

P.C.:

1. Farad Note dated 16.04.2025 states that notice to Respondent No. 33 has remained unserved since the house where he is known to reside has been demolished. Service on Respondent No. 3 is awaited. The Petitioner to take steps to serve Respondent No. 33 by furnishing fresh address. Steps to be taken within two weeks.
2. Reply of Respondent Nos. 30 to 37 is taken on record.
3. List the matter on 09.07.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.