



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.189 OF 2025 (F)

UTTAM M. GAUNS

... PETITIONER

Versus

LAND ACQ. OFFICER, AND 36 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Gaurish Agni, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ketan Morajkar, Advocate for Respondent No. 28.

Mr. Pradosh Dangui, Advocate for Respondent No. 32.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 9th July, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned Advocate for Respondent No. 28 seeks some time.
2. List on 08.08.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.